Overview
A key enabler in the ecosystem of ultra-high performance applications including
hyper-scale cloud computing and AI/ML clusters is 400 Gigabit Ethernet. Faster,
higher capacity CPUs, specialist processors, Smart NICs and !ash storage enable the
construction of larger clusters which require high bandwidth, low latency, large radix
networks to achieve optimal performance. As clusters evolve, the network must not
only scale but also be !exible to support a wide range of speeds including 25G, 50G,
100G, 200G and 400G.

DCS-7388-8DR QSFP-DD - 8
ports of 400G with QSFP-DD
optics and cables and the use
of existing 400G optics and
cables.
DCS-7388-SUP management
card - Quad core CPU and 32GB
memory for high performance
control plane, Ethernet and
m a n a g e m e n t p o r t s w i t h
optional SSD for storage.
Arista 7388X5:
System Front 128 ports of 100G
System Rear
(Front to Rear Air!ow)
DCS-7388-16CD2 - 16 ports of
100G/200G with QSFP28/
QSFP56 optics and cables, and
the use of existing 100G optics
and cables.

MAC Addresses 128K
IPv4 Host Routes 500K
IPv4 Multicast (S,G) 256K
IPv4 LPM Routes 800K
IPv6 LPM Routes - Unicast
(pre!x length <= 64)
500K
IPv6 LPM Routes - Unicast
(any pre!x length)
500K
1.  Certain air!ow con"gurations or the use of higher power or reduced temperature range optics may reduce maximum operating temperature.
2.  Requires EOS version 4.29.1 or later
7388X5 Series | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7388X5-BND-D-F Arista 7388X chassis bundle. Includes 7388, 2 x AC PS, Supervisor-SSD, 7388X5-SC and Fans (front to rear)
DCS-7388X5-128-BND-D-F Arista 7388X 200G System bundle. Includes 7388X5-BND SSD Bundle and 128 x 200G QSFP-DD ports (front-to-rear air)
DCS-7388X5-32C-48D-F Arista 7388X 200G System bundle. Includes 7388X5-BND Bundle and 32 x 200G, 48 x 400G QSFP-DD (front-to-rear air)
DCS-7388X5-80C-24D-F Arista 7388X 200G System bundle. Includes 7388X5-BND Bundle and 80 x 200G, 24 x 400G QSFP-DD (front-to-rear air)
DCS-7388-SUP Supervisor module for 7388 Series
DCS-7388-16CD2 Arista 7388X-16CD2 module for 7388X Series, 16 port 200GbE QSFP100-DD (Spare)
DCS-7388-8D Arista 7388X-8D module for 7388X Series, 8 port 400GbE QSFP-DD with MACsec (Spare)
DCS-7388-8DR Arista 7388X-8D module for 7388X Series, 8 port 400GbE QSFP-DD  (Spare)
LIC-FIX-4-E Enhanced L3 License for Arista Group 4 Fixed switches, (BGP, OSPF, ISIS, PIM, NAT)
LIC-FIX-4-Z Monitoring & Automation license for Arista Group 4 Fixed switches (ZTP, LANZ, TapAgg, OpenFlow)
LIC-FIX-4-V Virtualization license for Group 4 Arista Fixed switches (VMTracer and VXLAN)
LIC-FIX-4-V2 EOS Extensions, Security and Partner Integration license for Arista Group 4 Fixed switches
LIC-FIX-4-FLX-L
FLX-Lite License for Arista Fixed switches Group 4 - Full Routing Up to 256K Routes, EVPN, VXLAN, SR, base MPLS LSR
(no TE or link/node protection)
LIC-FIX-4-MACSEC MACSEC Encryption License for Arista Group 4 Fixed switches, MACSEC capable ports
Optional Components and Spares
DCS-7388-CH Arista 7388 empty chassis, 1 supervisor slot, 8 module slots
DCS-7388X5-SC 7388X5 Switch Card for 7388 chassis, includes Fans and PSU (front-to-rear air) Spare
DCS-7388X5-SC-SPARE 7388X5 Switch Card for 7388 chassis, No Fans and PSU (Spare)
FAN-7012HP-RED Spare fan module for Arista 7000 Series 2RU High Fan Speed (front-to-rear air!ow)
FAN-7012MP-RED Spare fan module for Arista 7000 Series 2RU Enhanced Fan Speed (front-to-rear air!ow)
PWR-2421-HV-RED Arista 2400W HV AC and DC Power Supply, FORWARD, 73.5MM
DCS-7388-PCVR Blank Cover for 7388 Power Supply Slot
DCS-7388-LCVR Blank cover for 7388 module slot
CAB-AC-20A-SG-C20 Power cord SAF-G to C20 (2m)
CAB-AC-20A-SG-C20-1M Power cord SAF-G to C20 (1m)
KIT-7004-2U Spare tool-free 4-post mount kit (v2) for 2-4RU Arista tool-free switches
KIT-7004-2UL Spare extended tool-free 4-post mount kit (v2) for 2-4RU Arista tool-free switches